
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION CIRCULATOR 
SERVICES 

This First Amendment to the Agreement (“First Amendment”) for Transportation 
Circulator Services is made and entered into the ______ day of _________________, 
2023, by and between the City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality (“City”), whose 
address is 100 North Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301-1016, and Circuit 
Transit Inc., A Florida Corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 777 S. Flagler Drive, 
Suite 800 West Tower, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (collectively, “parties”). 

 WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement on August 22, 
2022 for Transportation Circulator Services based on the City of Hollywood’s Agreement 
(“Hollywood Agreement”) dated March 4, 2019, including any extensions thereto; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement between the City and the Contractor, the 
term commenced on August 22, 2022, and is to continue up to and including, February 
21, 2023; and   

WHEREAS, the Hollywood Agreement was to expire on March 4, 2023, but has 
been extended by the City of Hollywood up to an additional 120 days to July 3, 2023, for 
continued circulator shuttle bus services; and 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue to use the transportation circulator 
services of Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Agreement from February 22, 2023 up 
to and including July 3, 2023, based on the term and term-extension of the underlying 
Hollywood Agreement; and  

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual covenants, 
agreements, terms, and conditions contained herein, do agree as to the following: 

1. The above recitals and representations are true and correct and are incorporated
herein.

2. Paragraph 2. to the Agreement, is hereby amended to extend the term of the
Agreement from February 22, 2023, up through and including July 3, 2023, unless
otherwise terminated earlier pursuant to the Agreement’s terms.

3. Except as specifically amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.  This First Amendment shall be deemed part of,
but shall take precedence over and supersede any provisions to the contrary contained
in the Agreement.

CAM # 23-0253 
Exhibit 4 

Page 1 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor execute this Agreement as 
follows: 

       
           

ATTEST:     CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
 
 
By:________________________  By:____________________________  
    David R. Soloman         Dean J. Trantalis 
    City Clerk           Mayor 
 
       ____day of __________, 2023 
       
 
  
      By:_____________________________ 
           Greg Chavarria 
           City Manager 
 
       _____day of __________, 2023    
     
 
      Approved as to form: 
      D’Wayne M. Spence, Interim City Attorney 
 
 
      By:____________________________ 
           Kimberly Cunningham Mosley 
                                                                      Assistant City Attorney 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAM # 23-0253 
Exhibit 4 

Page 2 of 3



 
WITNESSES     CIRCUIT TRANSIT INC. 
 
 
______________________  By:____________________________ 
Signature           James Mirras, President 
 
______________________ 
Print Name 
 
______________________ 
Signature 
 
______________________   (Corporate Seal) 
Print Name 
 
 
STATE OF _______________: 
COUNTY OF _____________: 
 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of ☐ physical presence 
or ☐ online notarization, this ___ day of _______________, 2023, by James Mirras, as 
President of Circuit Transit Inc., a Florida corporation.  
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Notary Public, State of ____________ 
       (Signature of Notary Public) 
 
       ______________________________ 
       (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned 
       Name of Notary Public) 
 
 
Personally Known ____ OR Produced Identification ____ 
Type of Identification Produced ____________________ 
 

CAM # 23-0253 
Exhibit 4 

Page 3 of 3




